SOUTH SPENCER COUNTY SCHOOL CORPORATION SCHOOL BOARD MINUTES SPECIAL MEETING MARCH 26, 2024 3:15 P.M. SOUTH SPENCER HIGH SCHOOL

Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance

School Board President, Melissa Middleton, called the meeting to order.

The following Board Members attended:

- Melissa Middleton President
- Tyler Hermann Vice President
- George Schwoeppe Secretary
- Matt Bunner Member
- Janet Stoermer Member

Adoption of Agenda

The agenda of the March 26, 2024 Special Meeting of the Board of School Trustees was approved as presented.

Motion: Tyler Hermann Second: George Schwoeppe

Vote: 5-0

Consideration of Administrative Recommendations

1. Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, Ratified 5 day suspension without pay and completion of sensitivity training.

Motion: George Schwoeppe Second: Janet Stoermer Vote: 4-1 (Matt Bunner) 2. Upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, approved Memorandum of Understanding with the South Spencer County CTA.

Motion: Janet Stoermer Second: Tyler Hermann

Vote: 5-0

Statements/Concerns of the Board

Matt Bunner -13 days until solar eclipse and the community is wanting to know the plan. How are plans being communicated with students and parents?

Mr. Schneider – solar eclipse glasses have been purchased for the whole corporation. Most schools in the area that are out are concerned with traffic. This is a big learning experience.

Melissa Middleton – confident that principals and staff have shared this with students and parents. Students get to learn as a group with classmates and teachers. Students have a great opportunity to learn from this event.

Next Meeting Date

The next Regular Meeting of the Board will be Monday, April 8, 2024 at 6:00 PM in the multipurpose room at South Spencer High School.

ADJOURNMENT

Time: 3:25 PM

Motion: George Schwoeppe Second: Tyler Hermann

Vote: 5-0

Document Signing